
201 8.—7

NEW ZEALAND STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT- continued.

20—13. 7.

Appropriations for State Forests Account.

Number Item>
if Persons.

I STATE FOREST SERVICE—continued. 192 -22.
L921-22. 1 I Subdivision No. I.—Salaries—continued.

VOTE No. 69—continued.
Salaries—continued.

General Division. £
2 at £700 ... ... 1,400
1 at £700 (9 months) ... ... 525
2 at £625 ... ... 1,250
1 at £600 ... ... «600
1 at £600 (9 months) ... ...
1 at £410 ... ... .;."410
2 at £400 ... ... '800
6 at £370 ... ... 2,220
5 at £345 ... ... 1,725
19 at £330 ... ... 6,270
7 at £320 ... ... 2,240
8 at £310 ... ... 2,480
7 at £285 ... ... 1,995
1 at £277 ... ... 277
1 at £250 ... ... 250
1 at £230 ... ... 230
1 at £206 ... ... 206
1 at £184 ... ... 184
2 at £152 ... ... 304
2 at £124 ... ... 24871

24,064
99

Less proportion of salaries allowed for but not payable
34,027

240

Total—Subdivision No. I *33,787

Subdivision No. II.—General Development and Manage-
ment of State Forests, Provisional State Forests, and
forested Reserves.

2
3
4

5
6

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Advertising
Buildings
Clearing noxious weeds on State Forest No. 53,

Block I, Mangahao Survey District ...
Communication expenses: Postage and telephones...
Cost of collection of revenue and preparation of

returns payable to Lands and Survey Department
Demarcation
Equipment, tools, instruments, and tents
Forest reconnaissance
Grazing reconnaissance
Kauri-gum : Expenses of collection, freight, &c.
Law-costs
Office maintenance and fittings
Office supplies, printing, stationery, and typewriters
Office rent, heating, lighting
Policing, patrol and maintenance
Preparation of forest atlas ...
Roads, trails, and fences
Settlement land examination
Special forest investigations
Telephone lines
'"Temporary assistance
Timber cruising, valuation, and appraisal
Transportation expenses : Motor vehicles
Travelling expenses and allowances
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

50
75

100
455

550
1,250
1,400
1,400

250
50

150
1,060

800
1,865
1,000

275
900
750
100
320
250

3,530
2,065
3,415

22,210

150

Total—SubdivisionNo.il ... \
* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

