Appropriations for State Forests Account.

NEW	ZEALAND	STATE	FORESTS	ACCOUNT—continued.

of Persons.	Item.	STATE FOREST S	SERVICE-	-continued.		1921-	-22.
921–22.	-}- -	Subdivision No. I]-	£	£		
	1	VOTE No. 69—continued. SALARIES—continued.				*	æ
		GENERAL	Division.		£		
		2 at £700			1,400	1	
		1 at £700 (9 months)		***	525		
		2 at £625	•••	•••	1,250		
		1 at £600	•••	•••	600	İ	
		1 at £600 (9 months) 1 at £410	•••	•••	450		
		2 at £400	•••	•••	800 800		
		6 at £370	•••	•••	2,220	į	
		5 at £345	•••	•••	1,725		
		19 at £330	•••	•••	6,270		
		7 at £320	•••	•••	2,240		
		8 at £310	•••	•••	2,480		
		7 at £285 1 at £277	•••	•••	1,995		
		1 at £277 1 at £250	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 277 \\ 250 \end{array}$		
	1	1 at £230	•••	•••	230		
		1 at £206	•••		206		
		1 at £184		•••	184		
		2 at £152	•••	•••	304		
71		2 at £124	• • •	•••	248	04 064	
99	-					24,064	
	-	Less proportion of salari	es allowed f	or but not j	payable	$34,027 \\ 240$	
						1	
		Subdivision No. II.—Gener ment of State Forests, I forested Reserves.	Provisional :	nent and M State Fores			*33,78
	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Subdivision No. II.—Generation of State Forests, I forested Reserves. Other Charges for and Advertising Buildings Clearing noxious weeds Block I, Mangahao St. Communication expense. Cost of collection of returns payable to Ladure Demarcation Equipment, tools, instrute Forest reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Kauri-gum: Expenses of Law-costs Office maintenance and office supplies, printing, Office rent, heating, light Policing, patrol and main Preparation of forest attances Settlement land examina Special forest investigation Telephone lines	al Developmerovisional and Developmerovisional and Surface evenue and sand Surface evenue and surface evenue and surface evenue and surface evenue and surface evenue	nent and M State Fores To— Forest N ct and telephod preparatevey Depar tents , freight, & and typew and typew	Inanage- ts, and Io. 53, cones ion of timent criters	50 75 100 455 550 1,250 1,400 1,400 250 50 150 1,060 800 1,865 1,000 275 900 750 100 320	*83,78
	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Subdivision No. II.—Generation of State Forests, I forested Reserves. Other Charges for and Advertising Buildings Clearing noxious weeds Block I, Mangahao St Communication expenses Cost of collection of returns payable to Laterian Demarcation Equipment, tools, instrut Forest reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Kauri-gum: Expenses of Law-costs Office maintenance and office supplies, printing, Office rent, heating, light Policing, patrol and main Preparation of forest attances, trails, and fences Settlement land examine Special forest investigation Telephone lines *Temporary assistance Timber cruising, valuation	al Developmerovisional and Incidental and Survey Districts: Postage evenue and and Survey and and and survey fooling stationery, ting attendance as	raisal	Inanage- ts, and Io. 53, ones sion of timent c riters	75 100 455 550 1,250 1,400 1,400 250 50 150 1,060 800 1,865 1,000 275 900 750 100 320 250 3,580	*33,78
	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Subdivision No. II.—Generation of State Forests, I forested Reserves. Other Charges for and Advertising Buildings Clearing noxious weeds Block I, Mangahao St. Communication expenses. Cost of collection of returns payable to Laterian Demarcation Equipment, tools, instrut Forest reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Kauri-gum: Expenses of Law-costs Office maintenance and office supplies, printing, Office rent, heating, light Policing, patrol and main Preparation of forest attances, trails, and fences Settlement land examine Special forest investigation Telephone lines *Temporary assistance Timber cruising, valuation Transportation expenses	al Developmerovisional and Provisional and Survey Districts: Postage evenue and and Survey and and survey foolection fittings stationery, ting and and and survey station ons and approximation and approximation and approximation and approximation and approximation ons and approximation and approximat	raisal	Innagets, and Io. 53, ones cion of timent criters	75 100 455 550 1,250 1,400 1,400 250 50 150 1,060 800 1,865 1,000 275 900 750 100 320 250 3,530 2,065	*83,78
	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Subdivision No. II.—Generation of State Forests, I forested Reserves. Other Charges for and Advertising Buildings Clearing noxious weeds Block I, Mangahao St Communication expenses Cost of collection of returns payable to Laterian Demarcation Equipment, tools, instrut Forest reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Grazing reconnaissance Kauri-gum: Expenses of Law-costs Office maintenance and office supplies, printing, Office rent, heating, light Policing, patrol and main Preparation of forest attances, trails, and fences Settlement land examine Special forest investigation Telephone lines *Temporary assistance Timber cruising, valuation	al Developmerovisional and Provisional and Surface evenue and and Surface evenue and and Surface as and and stationery, ting entenance as and and surface as and and surface as and and and surface as and	raisal hicles	Innagets, and Io. 53, ones ion of timent c	75 100 455 550 1,250 1,400 1,400 250 50 150 1,060 800 1,865 1,000 275 900 750 100 320 250 3,580	*33,78

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.